

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 and CM No.11546/2017
M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Advocate

versus

RAM NARESH Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **04.09.2017**

Directions dated 24.3.2017 are reported to have been complied with by the petitioner qua deposit of the amount as directed by the Labour Court and also litigation expenses.

The trial court record has been received.

The respondent has not been served. Report on the process is to the effect that the addressee was not found.

In view thereof, the present address of the respondent be filed by the petitioner on an affidavit of the authorized representative of the petitioner within a period of three weeks and notice of the petition and CM No.11546/2017 be issued to the respondent on filing of process fee through the ordinary mode and speed post, returnable on 6th December, 2017.

Interim orders dated 24.3.2017 to continue till further orders.

ANU MALHOTRA, J
SEPTEMBER 04, 2017/sv