

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CM No.11546/2017

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma & Mr. C.K. Bhatt,
Advocates

versus

RAM NARESH

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **06.12.2017**

The respondent remains unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he is not having another other address of the respondent. Let an affidavit in this regard be filed by the competent officer of the petitioner within two weeks.

List on 29.1.2018.

Interim order to continue.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 06, 2017

tp