



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CM No.11546/2017 (stay)

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Jyoti Dutt
Sharma and Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Advs.

versus

RAM NARESH Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL
ORDER
% **29.01.2018**

1. Fresh notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes on his furnishing fresh particulars/correct address. Meanwhile, Registry to make the report about the amount deposited by the petitioner.
2. List on 09.08.2018.

JANUARY 29, 2018
"sandeep"

VINOD GOEL, J.