

\$~17

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CSM No. 11546/2017

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Jyoti
Dutt Sharma, Mr. C.K. Bhatt
and Mr. Bilal Ali, Advs.

versus

RAM NARESH

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **05.10.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that process fee filed by him was not traceable in the Registry.

In the circumstances, issue fresh notice to the respondent on the petitioner taking steps within one week, returnable on 20th February, 2019.

Interim orders to continue.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 05, 2018/kr