



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CM No.11546/2017 (for stay)

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through Mr.Rahul Sharma, Adv. with
Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Adv. &
Mr.C.K. Bhatt, Adv.

versus

RAM NARESH

..... Respondent

Through Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

20.02.2019

As per the office report, notice to the respondent could not be served as no such person was found to be residing at the address furnished in the petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps for effecting service on the respondent no.2.

At request, list on 12th July, 2019.

Interim orders to continue.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2019/aa