



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CM APPLN. 11546/2017**

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Advocate with
Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma and Mr.C.K.
Bhatt, Advocates

versus

RAM NARESH

..... Respondent

Through: NEMO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

12.07.2019

Issue fresh notice to the respondent by all modes including registered
A.D. post and courier as well as *dasti* returnable on 25th November, 2019.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 12, 2019

ds