



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & C.M. No.11546/2017 (for stay)

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr.Rahul
Sharma, Ms.Shreya Sinha & Mr.C.K.
Bhatt Advs.

versus

RAM NARESH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Akarsh Bhalla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

25.11.2019

Mr.Akarsh Bhalla, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that he has not received a copy of the paper book. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply a complete set of the paper book to the learned counsel for the respondent within three days who prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

At request, list on 21.04.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2019

gm