



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2654/2017 and CM APPL. No.11546/2017**

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr Rahul Sharma, Adv, Ms Sonika
Rathore, Adv, Mr Ayush Bhatt, Adv,
Mr Angad Gautam, Adv

versus

RAM NARESH Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
08.02.2024

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for and
is granted two weeks' time to file written submissions.

The Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

List on 31st July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024
SV/RYP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any