



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2654/2017 CM APPL. 11546/2017**

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani Kant,
Advs.

versus

RAM NARESHRespondent

Through: Mr. Hrishabh Tiwari, Mr. Bablu
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

3. In view of the Full Court Reference, the matter cannot be taken up today.
4. List on 12th August 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 1, 2025/ak