



\$~30.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2654/2017 & CM APPL. 11546/2017 (Stay)
M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani
Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh, Mr.
Rohit Rana, Advs.

versus

RAM NARESHRespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the parties.
2. Written submission has not been filed on behalf of the parties in pursuance to the Order dated 12.09.2023.
3. Let the same be filed along with convenience compilation of the judgments, if any, within six weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
4. At request, re-list on 9th January, 2026.
5. *Interim* Order as passed on 24.03.2017 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/bsn/my