



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2654/2017, CM APPL. 11546/2017 & CM APPL.1363/2026**

M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani Kant,
Ms. Shikha Singh & Mr. Rohit Rana,
Advs.

versus

RAM NARESHRespondent

Through: Mr. Jitesh Pandey, Mr. Aniket Singh,
Ms. Sheen Kaul, Mr. Chandan Singh
Bisht & Mr. Naman, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
09.01.2026

%

1. At joint request of both the parties, the matter is adjourned to 30th
April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/pd