



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2654/2017**
M/S SUPER CIRCLE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma & Mr. Mani Kant,
Advs.

versus

RAM NARESHRespondent
Through: Mr. Naman Arora, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondent on instructions from the respondent affirms that payment of Rs.15,000/- has been received in compliance of order dated 30.04.2026.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MAY 7, 2026/sk